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MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
NUMBER OF

VEHICLE

ＫＴ２１５ 75

ＫＴ２３５ 34

Ｔ２４５Ｄ 314

ＫＴ２５５ 49

Ｔ２６５Ｄ 203

ＫＴ２８５ 43

ＫＴ３０５ 17

735

MODEL　YEAR
RECALLED

2012

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

 KUBOTA Corporation

The rivet which fix the diaphragm spring on the pressure plate of the clutch might be
abnormal heat treated. It may be broken off and  that will lead to malfunction of
disengagement of the clutch.

DATE

EDM-KT1A

EDM-KT1B

TOTAL

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012


